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I Center
I for
I Strategic
N Politics

On December 11, 2024, the Center for Strategic Politics conducted an English-language survey of 455
adults from the United States using random device engagement through Pollfish. The sample was
weighted to be representative of the general adult population in respect to age and gender. The
margin of error is +4.6%.

Ideological leaning reflected in results is based on self-reported ideology, where Liberal is a
combination of Liberal and Socialist responses, and Conservative is a combination of Conservative
and Libertarian responses.

[Preamble] On December 4th, 2024, UnitedHealthcare CEO Brian Thompson was allegedly shot and
killed by Luigi Mangione, a 26 year-old data engineer, while attending the UnitedHealthcare annual
shareholders meeting. Mangione allegedly wrote a manifesto accusing UnitedHealthcare and the rest
of the health insurance industry of "corruption and greed.” Knowing what you just read...

[1]1 What is your opinion of Luigi Mangione?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No
Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Very positive 10% 14% 6% 18% 3% 6% 27% 11% 9% 11%
Somewhat positive 9% 9% 8% 13% 5% 8% 4% 17% 8% 9%

Somewhat negative 19% 19% 18% 22% 16% 16% 28% 29% 20% 15%

Very negative 42% 43% 41% 19% 61% 52% 24% 17% 38% 51%
Don't know 21% 15% 26% 28% 16% 18% 17% 25% 24% 14%
TOTAL POSITIVE 18% 23% 14% 31% 8% 14% 31% 28% 17% 20%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 61% 62% 59% 41% 77% 68% 52% 46% 58% 66%
TOTAL NET -42% -39% -45% -10% -69% -54% -21% -18% -41% -46%

Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142
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2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+
Very positive 12% 10% 3% 13% 8% 10% 11% 11% 4%
Somewhat positive 6% 11% 8% 12% 10% 4% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat negative 17% 19% 22% 24% 21% 15% 21% 14% 20%
Very negative 54% 38% 23% 34% 37% 61% 33% 47% 60%
Don't know 11% 22% 45% 17% 23% 10% 26% 20% 7%
TOTAL POSITIVE 19% 21% 11% 25% 19% 14% 20% 18% 13%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 70% 57% 44% 58% 58% 76% 54% 61% 79%
TOTAL NET -52% -36% -34% -33% -39% -62% -33% -43% -66%
Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76

Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired

Very positive 10% 13% 9% 5% 11% 14% 0%
Somewhat positive 7% 12% 7% 12% 7% 12% 4%
Somewhat negative 17% 14% 18% 28% 22% 18% 12%
Very negative 44% 43% 47% 27% 30% 39% 70%
Don't know 21% 18% 19% 28% 29% 17% 13%
TOTAL POSITIVE 17% 25% 15% 17% 19% 26% 5%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 61% 57% 66% 55% 52% 57% 82%
TOTAL NET -44% -33% -50% -38% -33% -30% =77%
Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97

Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not

Debt No Debt  Denied Denied Woke  Not Woke
Very positive 11% 9% 15% 6% 19% 6%
Somewhat positive 16% 5% 18% 3% 12% 6%
Somewhat negative 20% 18% 16% 20% 20% 19%
Very negative 30% 49% 29% 51% 23% 56%
Don't know 23% 18% 21% 20% 24% 13%
TOTAL POSITIVE 27% 14% 33% 9% 32% 13%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 50% 68% 46% 71% 44% 75%

TOTAL NET -23% -54% -13% -62% -12% -62%
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Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[2] What is your opinion of Brian Thompson?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No
Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Very positive 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Somewhat positive 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 14% 13% 10% 14% 9%

Somewhat negative 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 22% 19% 17% 23%

Very negative 17% 21% 13% 21% 14% 16% 25% 8% 15% 21%
Don't know 45% 40% 51% 45% 46% 45% 35% 55% 48% 40%
TOTAL POSITIVE 19% 21% 17% 16% 22% 22% 18% 18% 21% 16%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 35% 39% 32% 39% 32% 33% 47% @ 28% 32% 43%
TOTAL NET -16% -18% -14% -24% -10% =-11% -29% -10% =-11% -27%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142
2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal = Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+

Very positive 8% 8% 2% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 4%

Somewhat positive 14% 12% 7% 15% 13% 13% 13% 9% 15%
Somewhat negative 15% 23% 9% 21% 19% 16% 17% 20% 19%
Very negative 17% 18% 16% 23% 12% 17% 15% 18% 21%
Don't know 45% 39% 66% 33% 50% 45% 48% 44% 41%
TOTAL POSITIVE 23%  20% 9% 23% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 32% 41% 25% 44% 32% 33% 33% 37% 40%
TOTAL NET 9% -21% -16% -22% -13% -12% -13% -18% -21%
Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76

Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired

Very positive 4% 7% 12% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Somewhat positive 13% 15% 11% 9% 9% 13% 18%
Somewhat negative 13% 21% 21% 27% 19% 20% 15%
Very negative 17% 23% 14% 12% 12% 24% 9%

Don't know 52% 34% 41% 45% 53% 37% 48%
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TOTAL POSITIVE 18% 22% 23% 16% 16% 19% 27%

TOTAL NEGATIVE 30% 44% 36% 39% 31% 45% 25%

TOTAL NET -13% -22% -13% -23% -15% -26% 3%

Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97
Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not
Debt No Debt Denied Denied Woke Not Woke

Very positive 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 10%
Somewhat positive 14% 13% 13% 13% 17% 10%
Somewhat negative 20% 19% 26% 15% 22% 17%
Very negative 16% 17% 21% 13% 17% 17%
Don't know 45% 44% 35% 51% 39% 46%
TOTAL POSITIVE 19% 21% 19% 21% 23% 19%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 36% 36% 46% 28% 39% 34%
TOTAL NET -17% -15% -27% -7% -16% -15%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[3] What is your opinion of UnitedHealthcare?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No
Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Very positive 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat positive 16% 18% 14% 13% 19% 19% 6% 11% 17% 13%

Somewhat negative 23% 26% 20% 17% 28% 27% 16% 21% 21% 28%

Very negative 25% 25% 25% 32% 20% 22% 34% 23% 23% 31%
Don't know 28% 22% 34% 32% 24% 24% 32% 35% 32% 21%
TOTAL POSITIVE 24% 26% 21% 18% 28% 27% 18% 21% 25% 21%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 48% 51% 45% 49% 47% 49% 50% 44% 44% 58%
TOTAL NET -24% -25% @ -24% -31% -19% -22% -32% -22% -19% -37%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142
2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+

Very positive 9% 8% 4% 4% 10% 9% 8% 3% 14%
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Somewhat positive 17% 16% 15% 16% 13% 20% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat negative 29% 19% 13% 19% 28% 25% 24% 22% 21%
Very negative 19% 35% 20% 38% 19% 23% 21% 30% 32%
Don't know 27% 22% 48% 23% 30% 23% 31% 27% 18%
TOTAL POSITIVE 26% 24% 19% 20% 23% 29% 24% 21% 29%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 47% 54% 33% 56% 46% 48% 45% 52% 53%
TOTAL NET -22% -29% -14% -36% -23% -19% -20% -31% -25%
Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76
Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired

Very positive 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9%

Somewhat positive 15% 20% 19% 11% 13% 15% 21%
Somewhat negative 18% 31% 23% 25% 27% 22% 28%
Very negative 27% 24% 25% 22% 19% 35% 14%
Don't know 31% 18% 28% 34% 34% 20% 29%
TOTAL POSITIVE 24% 27% 24% 20% 21% 24% 30%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 45% 55% 47% 47% 46% 57% 41%
TOTAL NET -21% -29% -23% -27% -25% -33% -11%
Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97

Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not
Debt No Debt Denied Denied Woke Not Woke

Very positive 8% 8% 6% 10% 11% 6%
Somewhat positive 16% 17% 11% 19% 21% 13%
Somewhat negative 23% 24% 29% 20% 21% 29%

Very negative 29% 23% 39% 18% 26% 24%
Don't know 24% 28% 15% 34% 21% 28%
TOTAL POSITIVE 24% 25% 17% 29% 32% 19%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 52% 47% 68% 37% 47% 53%
TOTAL NET -28% -22% -51% -9% -15% -34%

Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212
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[4] Do you think this killing was justifiable?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No

Total Male  Female 45 45+ White = Black Hispanic College College
Very justifiable 6% 9% 3% 10% 3% 4% 13% 8% 5% 7%
Somewhat justifiable 6% 8% 4% 11% 2% 5% 9% 11% 6% 6%
Somewhat
unjustifiable 15% 17% 13% 25% 6% 12% 19% 23% 17% 11%
Very unjustifiable 58% 54% 62% 32% 79% 69% 44% 34% 54% 67%
Don't know 15% 12% 18% 22% 9% 11% 16% 24% 17% 10%
TOTAL POSITIVE 12% 17% 7% 21% 5% 8% 22% 19% 11% 12%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 73% 71% 75% 57% 86% 81% 63% 57% 71% 78%
TOTAL NET -61% -54% -68% -37% -80% -72% -41% -38% -60% -65%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142

2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+
Very justifiable 3% 7% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 9% 1%
Somewhat justifiable 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Somewhat
unjustifiable 17% 16% 8% 22% 17% 9% 20% 9% 9%
Very unjustifiable 64% 59% 43% 53% 56% 77% 47% 68% 76%
Don't know 9% 11% 38% 10% 17% 6% 20% 10% 8%
TOTAL POSITIVE 9% 14% 11% 16% 11% 8% 12% 14% 8%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 81% 74% 51% 74% 73% 86% 67% 77% 84%
TOTAL NET -72% -60% -40% -58% -62% ~77% -55% -63% -77%
Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76

Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired
Very justifiable 5% 7% 3% 10% 2% 11% 2%
Somewhat justifiable 6% 11% 3% 5% 10% 6% 2%
Somewhat
unjustifiable 12% 20% 17% 13% 16% 19% 5%

Very unjustifiable 58% 52% 66% 55% 48% 53% 84%
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Don't know 19% 11% 10% 16% 24% 12% 7%
TOTAL POSITIVE 11% 18% 6% 15% 12% 17% 3%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 70% 72% 84% 69% 64% 71% 90%
TOTAL NET -60% -54% -77% -53% -52% -55% -86%
Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97
Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness
Not
Debt No Debt = Denied Denied Woke  Not Woke
Very justifiable 7% 5% 10% 2% 12% 3%
Somewhat justifiable 12% 4% 13% 2% 10% 5%
Somewhat
unjustifiable 23% 13% 23% 11% 25% 11%
Very unjustifiable 45% 67% 41% 73% 39% 72%
Don't know 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10%
TOTAL POSITIVE 18% 9% 22% 4% 22% 7%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 67% 80% 63% 84% 64% 83%
TOTAL NET -49% -71% -41% -80% @ -42% -76%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[5] Would you report a sighting of Mangione in a public space to law enforcement?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No

Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Yes 63% 64% 62% 42% 80% 71% 43% 63% 61% 68%
No 19% 21% 16% 35% 5% 12% 35% 25% 20% 15%
Don't know 18% 15% 22% 23% 15% 17% 22% 12% 19% 17%
TOTAL POSITIVE 63% 64% 62% 42%  80% 71% 43% 63% 61% 68%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 19% 21% 16% 35% 5% 12% 35% 25% 20% 15%
TOTAL NET 44% 43% 46% 7% 75% 58% 8% 37%  40% 53%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142

2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+

Yes 73% 62% 42% 56% 66% 77% 55% 71% 73%



CSP HEALTHCARE POLL 8/18

No 15% 20% 26% 21% 19% 11% 21% 15% 17%

Don't know 12% 18% 32% 23% 15% 12% 24% 13% 10%

TOTAL POSITIVE 73% 62% 42% 56% 66% 77% 55% 71% 73%

TOTAL NEGATIVE 15% 20% 26% 21% 19% 11% 21% 15% 17%

TOTAL NET 58% 42% 17% 35% 47% 66% 34% 56% 55%

Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76
Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired

Yes 63% 57% 73% 60% 56% 57% 85%
No 17% 27% 15% 17% 12% 27% 3%
Don't know 20% 16% 13% 23% 31% 16% 12%
TOTAL POSITIVE 63% 57% 73% 60% 56% 57% 85%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 17% 27% 15% 17% 12% 27% 3%
TOTAL NET 46% 30% 58% 43% 44% 30% 82%
Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97
Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not
Debt No Debt Denied Denied Woke Not Woke

Yes 55% 68% 56% 70% 47% 74%
No 20% 18% 23% 15% 29% 14%
Don't know 24% 14% 21% 15% 24% 11%
TOTAL POSITIVE 55% 68% 56% 70% 47% 74%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 20% 18% 23% 15% 29% 14%
TOTAL NET 35% 50% 33% 55% 19% 60%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[6] How would you feel if Mangione received a full pardon for any crimes he may have committed?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No
Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Very positive 6% 10% 3% 11% 3% 6% 12% 3% 7% 6%
Somewhat positive 8% 9% 7% 15% 2% 7% 3% 20% 7% 9%

Somewhat negative 12% 9% 16% 12% 13% 9% 15% 28% 11% 13%
Very negative 51% 48% 53% 27% 70% 61% 39% 21% 49% 56%



Don't know
TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

Don't know

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

Don't know

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Very positive

Somewhat positive

34%

26%

39%
-13%

204

Liberal
11%
7%
19%
41%
23%
18%
60%
-42%
113

West
7%
7%

31%

37%

18%

14%

68%

-54%
70

Denied Claims

23% 24% 21%
14% 19% 10%
63% 57% 69%
-49% -38% -59%
455 224 231
2024 Vote
Didn't
Trump  Harris Vote
8% 6% 3%
8% 10% 3%
10% 14% 15%
60% 48% 34%
15% 22% 45%
15% 16% 6%
69% 62% 49%
-54% -46% -43%
185 185 71
Region
South  Midwest Northeast
5% 10% 5%
7% 13% 5%
7% 8% 11%
56% 47% 54%
25% 22% 24%
12% 23% 10%
63% 55% 66%
-52% -32% -55%
201 95 87
Medical Debt
Debt No Debt  Denied

8%
15%

6%
5%

11%
17%

Not
Denied

4%
2%

13% 18%
4%

82%

13%
69%
-78% -57%

251 289

Ideology

Moderate Con

2%
12%
13%
50%
22%
14%

64%
-50%
164
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31%
15%
54%
-38%
72

servative
8%
3%
6%
71%
12%
11%
77%

-66%

136

16%
15%
69%
-54%
142

$50k-$100k $100k+

Occupation

Unemployed @ Employed

4%
6%
17%
36%
37%
10%
53%
-43%
115

10%
12%
10%
49%
19%
22%
59%
-37%
207

Wokeness

Woke
8%
14%

Not Woke

6%
4%

28% 26%
23% 14%
49% @ 60%
-26% -46%
46 311
Income
<$50k
6% 10%
7% 8%
16% 11%
40% 56%
31% 16%
13% 17%
56% 66%
-43% -49%
236 136
Retired
0%
1%
10%
77%
12%
1%
87%
-85%
97

1%
11%

3%
73%
12%
12%
76%

-64%
76
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Somewhat negative 12% 13% 8% 14% 18% 12%
Very negative 42% 57% 37% 63% 32% 65%
Don't know 23% 19% 26% 18% 27% 12%
TOTAL POSITIVE 24% 11% 28% 5% 23% 10%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 53% 70% 46% 77% 50% 77%
TOTAL NET -30% -60% -17% -72% -28% -67%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[7] Do you or your immediate family currently have unpaid medical debt?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No

Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Yes 28% 20% 36% 38% 20% 28% 30% 35% 30% 23%
No 65% 73% 58% 54% 75% 66% 62% 56% 62% 71%
Don't know 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 8% 5%
TOTAL POSITIVE 28% 20% 36% 38% 20% 28% 30% 35% 30% 23%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 65% 73% 58% 54% 75% 66% 62% 56% 62% 71%
TOTAL NET -38% -53% -23% -16% -55% -38% =-32% -21% -32% -48%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142

2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+
Yes 23% 31% 30% 29% 31% 19% 32% 27% 18%
No 75% 62% 52% 65% 59% 77% 61% 67% 75%
Don't know 2% 8% 18% 6% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7%
TOTAL POSITIVE 23% 31% 30% 29% 31% 19% 32% 27% 18%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 75% 62% 52% 65% 59% 77% 61% 67% 75%
TOTAL NET -52% -31% -22% -36% -28% -58% -29% -40% -57%
Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76

Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired
Yes 33% 34% 12% 25% 37% 30% 14%
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No 58% 60% 81% 73% 57% 64% 82%

Don't know 9% 6% 8% 2% 6% 6% 3%

TOTAL POSITIVE 33% 34% 12% 25% 37% 30% 14%

TOTAL NEGATIVE 58% 60% 81% 73% 57% 64% 82%

TOTAL NET -25% -25% -69% -48% -21% -34% -68%

Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97
Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not
Debt No Debt Denied Denied Woke Not Woke

Yes 100% 0% 57% 14% 35% 24%
No 0% 100% 38% 83% 60% 71%
Don't know 0% 0% 5% 3% 5% 5%
TOTAL POSITIVE 100% 0% 57% 14% 35% 24%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 0% 100% 38% 83% 60% 71%
TOTAL NET 100% -100% 19% -69% -24% -47%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[8] Have you or your immediate family ever been denied care by your health insurance?

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No

Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Yes 34% 35% 33% 39% 29% 35% 36% 27% 32% 39%
No 57% 55% 59% 47% 65% 58% 57% 61% 59% 54%
Don't know 9% 10% 9% 13% 6% 8% 8% 13% 10% 7%
TOTAL POSITIVE 34% 35% 33% 39% 29% 35% 36% 27% 32% 39%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 57% 55% 59% 47% 65% 58% 57% 61% 59% 54%
TOTAL NET -23% -20% -26% -8% =-36% -23% -21% -34% -27% ~-15%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142

2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+
Yes 32% 38% 25% 38% 33% 29% 34% 37% 32%
No 58% 55% 61% 58% 56% 64% 53% 59% 62%

Don't know 10% 7% 14% 4% 11% 8% 13% 4% 5%



TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Yes

No

Don't know

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Yes

No

Don't know

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

32% 38% 25%
58% 55% 61%
=26% -17% -36%
185 185 71
Region
South  Midwest Northeast
33% 49% 26%
57% 42% 66%
11% 9% 7%
33% 49% 26%
57% 42% 66%
-24% 7% -40%
201 95 87
Medical Debt
Debt No Debt = Denied
70% 20% 100%
28% 72% 0%
2% 8% 0%
70% 20% 100%
28% 72% 0%
41% -53% 100%
126 297 154

38%
58%
-20%
113

West
27%
65%
8%
27%
65%
-39%
70

Denied Claims

Not
Denied

0%
100%
0%
0%
100%
-100%
260

[Preamble] What is your opinion of the following...

[9] The health insurance industry

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total

Total
7%
26%

Gender
Male Female
6% 8%
31% 20%

Age

Under
45

7%
19%

7%
31%

7%
28%
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33% 29%
56% 64%
-23% -35%
164 136
Occupation
Unemployed @ Employed
39% 41%
50% 50%
10% 9%
39% 41%
50% 50%
-11% -10%
115 207
Wokeness
Woke  Not Woke
42% 30%
46% 64%
12% 6%
42% 30%
46% 64%
-4% -34%
149 212
Race
45+ White Black

8%
25%

34% 37% 32%
53% 59% 62%
-20% -22% -30%
236 136 76

Retired
18%
77%
5%
18%
77%
-60%
97
Education
No
Hispanic College College
9% 8% 5%
13% 26% 24%
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Somewhat negative 32% 34% 30% 28% 35% 33% 34% 27% 31% 35%

Very negative 25% 22% 28% 32% 20% 25% 22% 29% 22% 33%
Don't know 10% 6% 14% 15% 6% 7% 10% 22% 13% 4%
TOTAL POSITIVE 32% 37% 28% 26% 38% 35% 33% 22% 34% 28%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 57% 57% 58% 60% 55% 58% 57% 56% 53% 68%
TOTAL NET -25% -20% -30% -34% -17% -23% -23% -33% -19% -39%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142
2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+
Very positive 9% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11% 8% 7% 5%
Somewhat positive 30% 24% 16% 25% 28% 26% 24% 25% 29%
Somewhat negative 33% 31% 31% 29% 36% 32% 34% 25% 40%
Very negative 21% 32% 18% 35% 19% 25% 21% 35% 23%
Don't know 7% 6% 30% 5% 12% 6% 14% 8% 3%
TOTAL POSITIVE 39% 31% 20% 30% 33% 38% 32% 31% 34%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 54% 63% 49% 65% 55% 56% 54% 61% 63%
TOTAL NET -16% -32% -29% -35% -22% -18% -23% -29% -29%
Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76

Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed = Retired

Very positive 6% 7% 8% 9% 13% 4% 8%
Somewhat positive 23% 21% 36% 25% 19% 23% 40%
Somewhat negative 29% 43% 35% 22% 25% 34% 35%
Very negative 27% 24% 19% 30% 29% 32% 11%
Don't know 15% 4% 2% 14% 14% 7% 7%
TOTAL POSITIVE 29% 28% 43% 35% 32% 27% 47%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 56% 67% 54% 51% 54% 66% 46%
TOTAL NET -26% -39% -11% -17% -23% -39% 1%

Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97
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Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness
Not

Debt No Debt  Denied Denied Woke  Not Woke
Very positive 5% 8% 5% 9% 12% 6%
Somewhat positive 18% 31% 11% 34% 23% 24%
Somewhat negative 36% 30% 36% 29% 33% 37%
Very negative 37% 21% 44% 15% 23% 28%
Don't know 5% 10% 4% 12% 10% 6%
TOTAL POSITIVE 23% 39% 15% 44% 35% 29%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 72% 51% 81% 44% 56% 65%
TOTAL NET -50% -12% -65% 0% -21% -35%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[10] Congresswoman Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No
Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Very positive 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 10% 15% 12% 10% 16%
Somewhat positive 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 27% 24% 16% 21%

Somewhat negative 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 19% 5% 14% 7%

Very negative 20% 29% 12% 10% 29% 28% 3% 9% 18% 26%
Don't know 39% 28% 49% 52% 28% 36% 36% 49% 42% 31%
TOTAL POSITIVE 29% 30% 28% 27% 31% 25% 42% 37% 26% 36%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 32% 42% 23% 21% 41% 40% 22% 14% 32% 33%
TOTAL NET 3% -11% 5% 5% -10% -15% 20% 23% -6% 4%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142
2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't
Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+
Very positive 4% 23% 3% 31% 7% 4% 9% 16% 11%
Somewhat positive 5% 34% 8% 33% 21% 5% 12% 18% 31%
Somewhat negative 17% 9% 4% 8% 15% 13% 17% 7% 7%
Very negative 44% 1% 7% 3% 12% 50% 16% 26% 26%
Don't know 30% 32% 78% 24% 46% 28% 47% 33% 25%

TOTAL POSITIVE 9% 57% 11% 64% 28% 9% 21% 34% 42%
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TOTAL NEGATIVE 61% 10% 11% 12% 26% 63% 32% 33% 33%

TOTAL NET -51% 47% 0% 52% 1% -55% -12% 2% 9%

Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76
Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired

Very positive 11% 17% 7% 14% 10% 13% 11%
Somewhat positive 15% 17% 25% 15% 13% 21% 17%
Somewhat negative 13% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 17%
Very negative 21% 19% 24% 15% 12% 21% 30%
Don't know 40% 35% 34% 46% 57% 34% 25%
TOTAL POSITIVE 26% 33% 33% 29% 23% 34% 28%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 34% 32% 33% 25% 20% 32% 47%
TOTAL NET -8% 2% -1% 4% 3% 1% -19%
Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97
Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not
Debt No Debt Denied Denied Woke Not Woke

Very positive 15% 10% 21% 7% 21% 5%
Somewhat positive 23% 15% 22% 17% 19% 15%
Somewhat negative 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 14%
Very negative 12% 25% 20% 23% 3% 40%
Don't know 39% 38% 28% 42% 46% 26%
TOTAL POSITIVE 38% 25% 42% 25% 40% 20%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 23% 37% 30% 34% 14% 54%
TOTAL NET 15% -12% 12% -9% 25% -34%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[11] President Donald Trump

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No
Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Very positive 26% 31% 21% 25% 27% 34% 9% 12% 28% 22%
Somewhat positive 18% 22% 14% 20% 17% 18% 10% 34% 19% 17%

Somewhat negative 13% 12% 13% 18% 8% 9% 23% 25% 15% 8%



Very negative
Don't know
TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

Don't know

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

Don't know

TOTAL POSITIVE
TOTAL NEGATIVE
TOTAL NET
Weighted N

Very positive
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37% 31% 44% 27% 45% 36% 49% 20% 32% 49%
6% 5% 8% 10% 3% 3% 9% 10% 7% 4%
44% 53% 35% 45% 43% 53% 19% 45% 46% 39%
50% 42% 57% 46% 53% 44% 72% 45% 47% 57%
-6% 11% -22% -1% -10% 8% -54% 1% 0% -18%
455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142
2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't

Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+
59% 0% 10% 6% 15% 53% 27% 29% 17%
31% 6% 18% 7% 22% 23% 22% 13% 18%

8% 13% 20% 14% 15% 11% 16% 10% 7%

1% 78% 25% 72% 38% 10% 28% 40% 57%

1% 3% 27% 1% 10% 2% 8% 7% 1%
91% 6% 29% 13% 37% 77% 48% 42% 35%
8% 91% 45% 86% 53% 21% 44% 51% 64%
82% -85% -16% -72% -15% 55% 4% -9% -29%
185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76

Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired

25% 32% 27% 17% 21% 26% 27%

17% 17% 18% 24% 16% 23% 12%

16% 9% 10% 11% 14% 11% 12%

33% 36% 45% 42% 36% 36% 46%

9% 6% 1% 6% 13% 4% 2%

42% 49% 45% 41% 37% 49% 39%

49% 45% 54% 53% 50% 47% 59%

=7% 4% -9% -13% -13% 1% -20%

201 95 87 70 115 207 97

Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not
Debt No Debt = Denied Denied Woke  Not Woke

25%

27%

25%

28%

23% 37%
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Somewhat positive 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19%
Somewhat negative 13% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11%
Very negative 40% 36% 44% 35% 38% 30%
Don't know 3% 6% 1% 7% 7% 3%

TOTAL POSITIVE 44% 46% 44% 45% 42% 56%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 53% 48% 55% 48% 51% 41%
TOTAL NET -9% -2% -10% -3% -9% 15%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212

[Preamble] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement...

[12] I am woke

Total Gender Age Race Education
Under No
Total Male Female 45 45+ White Black Hispanic College College
Strongly agree 16% 16% 16% 19% 13% 12% 35% 10% 15% 18%
Somewhat agree 17% 16% 17% 26% 9% 13% 22% 22% 18% 14%

Somewhat disagree 10% 4% 15% 11% 9% 8% 12% 17% 11% 7%

Strongly disagree 37% 45% 29% 26% 46% 47% 12% 20% 32% 47%
Don't know 21% 18% 23% 19% 22% 20% 19% 31% 24% 13%
TOTAL POSITIVE 33% 32% 33% 45% 23% 25% 57% 32% 33% 32%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 47% 49% 44% 36% 55% 55% 24% 37% 43% 54%
TOTAL NET -14% -17% -11% 9% -32% -30% 33% 5% -11% -22%
Weighted N 455 224 231 204 251 289 72 46 311 142
2024 Vote Ideology Income
Didn't
Trump  Harris Vote Liberal Moderate Conservative <$50k $50k-$100k $100k+

Strongly agree 15% 17% 18% 31% 9% 16% 18% 13% 15%
Somewhat agree 15% 20% 16% 16% 23% 2% 22% 9% 16%
Somewhat disagree 5% 11% 17% 11% 11% 7% 12% 5% 12%
Strongly disagree 58% 23% 16% 16% 34% 64% 29% 47% 41%
Don't know 7% 29% 33% 26% 23% 10% 19% 25% 15%

TOTAL POSITIVE 29% 37% 34% 47% 32% 19% 40% 23% 32%
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TOTAL NEGATIVE 63% 33% 33% 27% 45% 72% 41% 53% 53%

TOTAL NET -34% 4% 1% 19% -13% -53% -1% -30% -22%

Weighted N 185 185 71 113 164 136 236 136 76
Region Occupation

South  Midwest Northeast West Unemployed Employed Retired

Strongly agree 18% 17% 10% 18% 16% 17% 10%
Somewhat agree 19% 15% 19% 12% 11% 26% 5%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 8% 21% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 34% 39% 42% 37% 21% 35% 53%
Don't know 20% 18% 21% 25% 30% 15% 25%
TOTAL POSITIVE 36% 32% 29% 30% 28% 43% 14%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 43% 50% 50% 45% 42% 42% 61%
TOTAL NET -7% -18% -21% -14% -15% 1% -46%
Weighted N 201 95 87 70 115 207 97

Medical Debt Denied Claims Wokeness

Not

Debt No Debt  Denied Denied Woke  Not Woke
Strongly agree 18% 16% 18% 16% 49% 0%
Somewhat agree 23% 14% 23% 11% 51% 0%
Somewhat disagree 18% 7% 12% 9% 0% 21%
Strongly disagree 23% 44% 30% 44% 0% 79%
Don't know 18% 20% 18% 21% 0% 0%
TOTAL POSITIVE 42% 30% 41% 26% 100% 0%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 41% 50% 41% 52% 0% 100%
TOTAL NET 1% -21% 0% -26% 100% -100%
Weighted N 126 297 154 260 149 212
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